Within 30 days ofexecution ofthis Agreement by City City shall pay Rebuilding
Together the sum ofTwenty One Thousand Dollars 21 000 to augment the

funding Rebuilding Together receives from other sources and to assist the growing
number ofRohnert Park residents in need ofassistance

Ifadditional funds are available Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Two

Dollars 7 972 will be released to Rebuilding Together to assist low and very low
income homeowners in need of assistance

2 Section V of the Agreement by First Amendment is hereby deleted in its entirety and

replaced with the following

Section V TERM The term of this Agreement as amended shall begin on July 1 2012